Disclaimer: This is a fictitious irregularity notice relating to WIPO's mark "PATENTSCOPE" prepared for illustrative purposes only.



ORGANISATION MONDIALE DE LA PROPRIÉTÉ INTELLECTUELLE Chemin des Colombettes 34 1211 GENÈVE 20

Geneva, 9 February 2017

NOTICE CONCERNING AN INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

ATTENTION:

The irregularity concerning the fees indicated in this notice is to be remedied by either the applicant or the Office of origin.

The response to this notice should be received by the International Bureau no later than **9 May 2017**. Please indicate the WIPO Reference number **325087201** in all your communications with the International Bureau.

Re.: International application based on registration N° 538720

for the mark **PATENTSCOPE**

in the name of ORGANISATION MONDIALE DE LA PROPRIÉTÉ INTELLECTUELLE

Date of receipt of the international application

by the Office of origin: 27 December 2005 by the International Bureau: 2 February 2006

Our ref.: EN-I/325087201/XX

Office ref.:
Applicant ref.:
Examiner:

Telephone N°: (41 22) 338 86 86 E-mail: intreg.mail@wipo.int

We acknowledge receipt of the above-mentioned international application.

The examination of this application has revealed the irregularities which are listed hereafter:

IRREGULARITY(IES) CONCERNING THE FEES: TO BE REMEDIED BY THE APPLICANT OR THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

The amount of the fees received is less than the amount required (Rule 9(3)). Missing amount: (see accounting statement enclosed).

In order to remedy this irregularity, the missing amount should be paid to the International Bureau:

- either online, by credit card or by debiting a sufficiently credited current account opened with WIPO, at https://webaccess.wipo.int/epayment/ using reference 325087201;
- or by transfer to WIPO's bank account: IBAN No. CH51 0483 5048 7080 8100 0, SWIFT code CRESCH ZZ80A, Crédit Suisse, CH-1211 Geneva 70;
- or by transfer to WIPO's postal account: IBAN No. CH03 0900 0000 1200 5000 8, SWIFT/BIC: POFICHBE;
- or by authorizing the International Bureau to debit the required amount from a sufficiently credited account opened with WIPO.

The correction of the above-mentioned irregularity(ies) should be **received** by the International Bureau within a **three-month** time limit from the date of this notification (**expiring on 9 May 2017**), failing which the international application **will be considered abandoned**. In that case, any fees paid in respect of the application will be reimbursed, after deduction of an amount corresponding to one-half of the basic fee.

International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)

Annex to the irregularity notice concerning the international application based on the national application or the national registration No 538720

Our ref.: EN-I/325087201/XX

Office ref. : Applicant ref.:

	Swiss Francs
Basic fee where no reproduction of the mark is in color (Protocol application): Individual fee (international application): AU	653 263
Individual fee per additional class	
(international application): AU Individual fee (international application): EM Individual fee for the second class	1,315 897
(international application): EM Individual fee per additional class	55
(international application): EM	656
Individual fee (first part): JP	108
Individual fee per additional class	
(first part): JP	410
Individual fee (international application): KR	233
Individual fee per additional class	
(international application): KR	1,165
Individual fee (international application): SG Individual fee per additional class	272
(international application): SG	1,360
Individual fee (international application): US Individual fee per additional class	388
(international application): US	1,940
Total due:	9,715
Balance in our favour:	9,715